
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/08/24 06:02AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE241774505/08/24  01:28AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE241772505/07/24  09:25PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

Assault, Simple

BE241772305/07/24  09:15PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

ARRESTED: SHIPP, RANEAH L  F/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE241770705/07/24  05:53PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE BLVD

ARRESTED: NJOS, JORDAN SCOTT  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE241769905/07/24  04:36PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOREST AV

ARRESTED: CLARK, CODY VOEGELI  M/W  Age: 22.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Tobacco Problem

BE241768505/07/24  03:10PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  F/W  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

Check Welfare

BE241767905/07/24  01:47PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241765705/07/24  11:30AM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST

BELOIT COLLEGE, 700 COLLEGE STREET, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Bicycle



Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241764905/07/24  10:39AM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD

Disorderly Conduct

Prop Damage, Not Vandalism

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE241761605/07/24  01:10AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

ARRESTED: RANDLE, STEPHEN KEUNTE  M/B  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE241761005/06/24  11:07PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV & BLUFF ST

ARRESTED: GATHING CURTIS, TADARIEO J  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE241760205/06/24  09:52PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BITTEL ST

ARRESTED: MCCLENDON, ALYSSIA G  F/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241757805/06/24  05:50PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241757705/06/24  05:47PM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

STOLEN:  Sunglasses

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Traffic Offense

BE241757005/06/24  04:09PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST & HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: VANCE, TEREY ARNETTE  M/B  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE241756905/06/24  04:05PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD



Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE241754705/06/24  01:59PM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

STOLEN:  Bicycle

STOLEN:  Lawn Mower

STOLEN:  Speaker

STOLEN:  Speaker

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241753905/06/24  12:47PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: YUNGEN, JEANETTE MARIE  F/W  Age: 72.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE241753805/06/24  12:39PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Truancy

BE241753105/06/24  12:04PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

ARRESTED: VILLA-ZEPEDA, JAVIER   M/L  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Truancy

BE241753005/06/24  12:03PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

ARRESTED: ALDRIDGE, TRISHA LEIGH  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE241751305/06/24  09:31AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241750105/06/24  07:58AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241749905/06/24  07:16AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EMERSON ST

Trespass

BE241749705/06/24  06:19AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE CENTER ST



Burglary, Nonres, Unlawful En

BE241746505/05/24  10:29PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE CENTER ST

COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, 55 ECLIPSE CENTER ST, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE241744105/05/24  07:27PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE241742505/05/24  05:30PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 32.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 175.00lbs.

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Possess Burglary Tools

BE241742405/05/24  05:29PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

ROBINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 1801 CRANSTON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: NJOS, JORDAN SCOTT  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Lost or Found Prop

BE241742305/05/24  05:21PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRESCENT DR

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  cm9 kahr Handgun

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   little fox Holster

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE241741305/05/24  03:26PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

Strangulation

BE241740305/05/24  12:31PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 24.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 163.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241739005/05/24  09:14AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

STOLEN:  Pistol

Probation or Parole Violation

BE241738605/05/24  07:55AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

ARRESTED: JEFFERSON, INDIA NATORIA  F/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI



Sudden Death

BE241738205/05/24  06:48AM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT


	Media Report
	BE2417745
	BE2417725
	BE2417723
	

	BE2417707
	BE2417707

	BE2417699
	BE2417699

	BE2417685
	BE2417685

	BE2417679
	BE2417657
	BE2417657
	BE2417657
	BE2417657



	BE2417649
	BE2417616
	BE2417616

	BE2417610
	BE2417610

	BE2417602
	BE2417602

	BE2417578
	BE2417577
	BE2417577
	BE2417577
	BE2417577



	BE2417570
	BE2417570

	BE2417569
	BE2417547
	BE2417547
	BE2417547
	BE2417547



	BE2417539
	BE2417539

	BE2417538
	

	BE2417531
	BE2417531

	BE2417530
	BE2417530

	BE2417513
	BE2417513

	BE2417501
	BE2417499
	BE2417497
	BE2417465
	BE2417465

	BE2417441
	BE2417425
	BE2417425

	BE2417424
	

	BE2417423
	
	
	BE2417423



	BE2417413
	BE2417403
	BE2417403

	BE2417390
	BE2417390
	BE2417390
	BE2417390



	BE2417386
	BE2417386

	BE2417382


