



Media Report

05/08/24 06:02AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Cont Subs, Possess, M	Marijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/08/24 01:28AM	PORTLAND AV	BE2417745	MURPHY K
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/24 09:25PM	OAK ST	BE2417725	ROSENBAUM A
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/24 09:15PM	TENTH ST	BE2417723	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: SHIPP, F	RANEAH L F/B Age: 17.00 City: BELOIT	- WI	
Probation or Parole Vie	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/24 05:53PM	ECLIPSE BLVD	BE2417707	ZIMMERMAN K
ARRESTED: NJOS, JO	ORDAN SCOTT M/W Age: 18.00 City: E	BELOIT WI	
Probation or Parole Vie	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV	BE2417699	Primary Officer HARTER A
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM	Street of Occurrence	BE2417699	
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV	BE2417699	
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0 Tobacco Problem	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City:	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI	HARTER A
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, of Tobacco Problem Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number	HARTER A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0 Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI	HARTER A
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0 Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number	HARTER A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0 Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number	HARTER A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, of Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM JUVENILE SUSPECT: Check Welfare Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD F/W Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2417685	HARTER A Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, of Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM JUVENILE SUSPECT: Check Welfare	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD F/W Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2417685	HARTER A Primary Officer CORNELL T
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, of Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM JUVENILE SUSPECT: Check Welfare Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD F/W Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2417685	HARTER A Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0 Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM JUVENILE SUSPECT: Check Welfare Date/time of report 05/07/24 01:47PM Theft, Prop, Othr	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD F/W Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs. Street of Occurrence MILW RD	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2417685	HARTER A Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer CORNELL T
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0 Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM JUVENILE SUSPECT: Check Welfare Date/time of report 05/07/24 01:47PM	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD F/W Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2417685 CAD Number BE2417679	HARTER A Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0 Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM JUVENILE SUSPECT: Check Welfare Date/time of report 05/07/24 01:47PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 05/07/24 11:30AM	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD F/W Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs. Street of Occurrence MILW RD	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2417685 CAD Number BE2417679 CAD Number	HARTER A Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer
Date/time of report 05/07/24 04:36PM ARRESTED: CLARK, 0 Tobacco Problem Date/time of report 05/07/24 03:10PM JUVENILE SUSPECT: Check Welfare Date/time of report 05/07/24 01:47PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 05/07/24 11:30AM	Street of Occurrence FOREST AV CODY VOEGELI M/W Age: 22.00 City: Street of Occurrence MILW RD F/W Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs. Street of Occurrence MILW RD Street of Occurrence PLEASANT ST	BE2417699 JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2417685 CAD Number BE2417679 CAD Number	HARTER A Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer CORNELL T Primary Officer

Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/07/24 10:39AM	OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2417649	SMITHC	
Disorderly Conduct				
Prop Damage, Not Va	ndaliam			
Disorderly Conduct	Jelies			
Resist or Interfere w/Police				
Cont Subs, Possess,			D	
Date/time of report 05/07/24 01:10AM	Street of Occurrence OAK ST	CAD Number BE2417616	Primary Officer CREED HA	
	E, STEPHEN KEUNTE M/B Age: 3			
		,		
Assist Othr Jurisdictio	n			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/24 11:07PM	W GRAND AV & BLUFF ST	BE2417610	CREED HA	
ARRESTED: GATHIN	G CURTIS, TADARIEO J M/B Age	: 23.00 City: JANESVILLE WI		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Destruct/Damage/Van	idalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/24 09:52PM	BITTEL ST	BE2417602	MURPHY K	
ARRESTED: MCCLE	NDON, ALYSSIA G F/W Age: 25.0	0 City: BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/24 05:50PM	PARKAV	BE2417578	MURPHYB	
	ka			
Theft, Prop, From Mot				
Date/time of report 05/06/24 05:47PM	Street of Occurrence PARK AV	CAD Number BE2417577	Primary Officer KOHLMANJ	
STOLEN: Sunglasses				
Recklessly Endanger	Safety			
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report		CAD Number		
05/06/24 04:09PM	MOORE ST & HIGHLAND AV	BE2417570	HARTER A	
ANNESTED. VAINCE,	TEREY ARNETTE M/B Age: 20.00			
Suspicious Person or	Activity			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/24 04:05PM	MILW RD	BE2417569	ROSENBAUM A	

Burglary, Resd, Unlaw	ful En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 01:59PM	PARK AV	BE2417547	KOHLMANJ
STOLEN: Bicycle			
STOLEN: Lawn Mowe	er		
STOLEN: Speaker			
STOLEN: Speaker			
Mamarat Danah MMO			
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 12:47PM	STATE ST	BE2417539	OXENREIDER B
ARRESTED: YUNGEN	N, JEANETTE MARIE F/W Age: 72.00 C	ity: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 12:39PM	FOURTH ST	BE2417538	ENGLISH T
F/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Truancy			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 12:04PM	NORTHGATE DR	BE2417531	HOEFS C
ARRESTED: VILLA-ZE	EPEDA, JAVIER M/L Age: 37.00 City: B	ELOIT WI	
Truancy			
-			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 12:03PM	NORTHGATE DR	BE2417530	HOEFS C
ARRESTED: ALDRIDO	GE, TRISHA LEIGH F/W Age: 35.00 City	y: BELOIT WI	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 09:31AM	MILW RD	BE2417513	CORNELL T
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 07:58AM	MIDDLE ST	BE2417501	GARETSON L
Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 07:16AM	EMERSON ST	BE2417499	GARETSON L
			0,
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/24 06:19AM	ECLIPSE CENTER ST	BE2417497	POPE C

Burglary, Nonres, Unla	wful En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 10:29PM	ECLIPSE CENTER ST	BE2417465	POPE C
COMMUNITY HEALTH	I SYSTEMS, 55 ECLIPSE CENTER ST, I	BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 07:27PM	MADISON RD	BE2417441	BAILEY V
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 05:30PM	MILW RD	BE2417425	JOHNSON N
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	32.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 175.00lbs.		
Duraler: Dec. E.			
Burglary, Resd, Force			
Possess Burglary Tools	S		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 05:29PM	CRANSTON RD	BE2417424	DAVIS VE
	ARY SCHOOL, 1801 CRANSTON RD, E		
ARRESTED. NJOS, JU	ORDAN SCOTT M/W Age: 18.00 City: E		
Lost or Found Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 05:21PM	CRESCENT DR	BE2417423	DAVIS VE
	Black cm9 kahr Handgun		
FOUND PROPERTY: E	Black little fox Holster		
Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 03:26PM	E GRAND AV	BE2417413	DAVIS VE
Disorderly Conduct			
Strangulation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 12:31PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2417403	FREEDMAN M
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	24.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 163.00lbs.		
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 09:14AM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2417390	BUIB
STOLEN: Pistol			
Probation or Parole Vid	alation		
			Brimony Officer
Date/time of report 05/05/24 07:55AM	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV	CAD Number BE2417386	Primary Officer CARLSON H
	SON, INDIA NATORIA F/B Age: 23.00 C		OAREOORT
	Cont, in Divition (in (17) Age. 20.00 C		

Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/24 06:48AM	COLONY CT	BE2417382	TEUBERTC